
FRAME BOX FRAME BAG (in Hardware  Box)

Item # Qty. Description Item # Qty. Description

1 4 Frame Verticals 79.0625"/91.0625" for 7'/8' Models 23 16 Frame Assembly Screws 4"Long

2 2 Frame Horizontals 8'/9'/10'/16'/18' Wide 24 1 Photo Eye Shield

3 1 Weather Strip (Pre-Installed on Frame) 25 4 2" Square Black End Plugs

4 1 Bottom Door Seal Astragal 26 8 Backer Plate

27 16 1/4-20 X 1 TEK

28 2 5/16-18x1 Hex Bolt

29 2 5/16-18 Hex Nut

SCREEN & TRACK BOX 30 4 2" Weather Strip

5 1 GENIUS Milano Retractable Passage Door 31 2 18 lb Pull Force Magnets

6 1 Screen Material 32 4 #6-32 X 5/16 Pan Head Phillips

7 1 Spline 64' Length 33 4 #6-32 Hex Nut

8 2 Vertical Track 34 4 #6 Flat Washers

9 2 Horizontal Track

10 2 2' Length 1 1/4" Perforated Angle TRACK BAG (in Hardware  Box)

11 2 Nylon Straps 35 14 1/4-20 X 5/8" Track Bolt

12 2 Springs (located in Screen Material tube) 36 18 1/4-20 Serrated Flange Nut

13 1 Push Pole Assembly (for 8' H Models only) 37 4 5/16-18 X 1-5/8 Lag Bolt

38 2 1/4-20 X 3/4 Hex Head Bolt

39 2 1/4-20 X 1" Track Bolt

40 2 3" Sheave 3/8" Bore

HARDWARE BOX

14 2 Tight Radius Track Curve COUNTER BALANCE BAG (in Hardware Box)

15 4 Jamb/Track Brackets 41 2 1-1/4 X 1-1/4 X 3" Perf.

16 2 Cables 3/32" 7 X 7 X 342" (rolled together) 42 4 3" Sheave 3/8" Bore

17 1 Bottom Wheel Bracket Assembly LH 43 2 3" Sheave Strap

18 1 Bottom Wheel Bracket Assembly RH 44 2 3 Hole Cable Clip

19 1 Top Wheel Bracket Hinged Assembly LH 45 2 S-Hook

20 1 Top Wheel Bracket Hinged Assembly RH 46 4 5/16-18 X 1-5/8 Lag Jamb Bolt

21 1 Warning Labels 47 4 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 Hex Head Cap Bolt

22 1 Installation Manual - Owner's Manual 48 4 3/8-16 Hex Nut

B-1 1 Frame Bag 49 2 1/4-20 Serrated Flange Nut

B-2 1 Track Bag 50 2 1/4-20 x 5/8" Track Bolt

B-3 1 Counterbalance Bag 51 2 5/16-18X1" Hex Bolt

52 2 5/16-18 Hex Nut

KIT CONTENTS


